
 
 

MECKLENBURG COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
Board Liaison Assignments 

Chair Mark Jerrell - January 2025 
 

Committee Commissioner(s) Meeting Frequency Point of Contact 

Alliance Health Board Arthur Griffin (to be 
nominated to Board of 
Directors for Alliance 
Health for approval) 

Monthly – 1st Thursday @ 4-6pm  
5200 W. Paramount Pkwy 
Suite 200 
Morrisville, NC  
or  
Via Zoom 

Veronica Ingram  
919 651 8466 
vingram@alliancehealthplan.org 

Building Development 
Commission 

George Dunlap Monthly - 3rd Tues @ 3:00 pm Hal 
Marshall Conf Rm 
2145 Suttle Ave. 4th Floor 

 
Rebecca.Wright@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

Center City Partners Mark Jerrell Various times, dates (Thursdays) and 
locations 

Michael J. Smith 704-332-9576 
msmith@charlottecentercity.org 

Centralina Council of 
Governments 

Elaine Powell 
Alternate: Laura Meier  

2nd Wed, 6 times per year @ 6:00 pm 
(Jan, March, April, June, Sept, Nov) 
9815 David Taylor Drive 

Narissa Claiborne 704-348-2701 
nknight@centralina.org / www.centralina.org 

Centralina Economic 
Development 
Commission 

Susan Rodriguez-
McDowell 

Quarterly - 3rd Thurs @ 4:00 pm 9815 
David Taylor Drive 

Cristina Danis 704-688-6502 
cdanis@centralina.org 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Rebecca.Wright@mecklenburgcountync.gov
mailto:msmith@charlottecentercity.org
mailto:nknight@centralina.org
http://www.centralina.org/
mailto:cdanis@centralina.org


Committee Commissioner(s) Meeting Frequency Point of Contact 

Charlotte Regional 
Transportation 
Planning Organization 
(1+1) 

Leigh Altman 
Alternate: Mark Jerrell 

Monthly – 3rd Wednesday – 6 p.m. 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov Center 
Room 267 

Neil Burke, AICP PTP, Secretary 704-347-9695 
nburke@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Child Fatality 
Prevention Team 

Susan Rodriguez- McDowell Monthly (excluding January, July, and 
September) 1st Friday @8:00 am 
Board Room, Children and Family 
Services Center, 601 E. 5th Street. 

Susan Long-Marin, Health Program Manager 
Office: 980-314-9112 Cell: 704-591-6816 
Email: susan.long-
marin@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

Brittany Reynolds, Epidemiologist 
Email: brittany.reynolds@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

Community Capital & 
Bond Committee  

Susan Rodriguez- McDowell Various dates, times, and locations Charles Jeter Executive 
Director  
Government Affairs, Policy, and 
Board Services  
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools  
704-400-8031 (cell)  
980-344-7508 (office) 
charlesr.jeter@cms.k12.nc.us 

Domestic Violence 
Advisory Board 

Yvette Townsend-Ingram Monthly - 2nd Mon @ 6:15 pm Valerie 
C. Woodard Center 3205 Freedom Dr. 
Ste. 4000 

Elyse Hamilton-Childres 704-900-9343 

Juvenile Crime 
Prevention Council 
(JCPC) 

George Dunlap 
Alternate: Yvette-Townsend 
Ingram 

Monthly - 3rd Thurs @ 4:30 pm 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov Center 600 
E 4th Street, Rm 267 

Sonya L. Harper, Director CJS 980-314-1701 
Sonya.Harper@mecknc.gov 

Lake Norman Marine 
Commission 

Elaine Powell Monthly - 2nd Mon @ 7:00 pm Charles 
Mack Center 
215 N Main St. Mooresville, NC 28115 

Morris Sample  
704-608-8660  
wsample@charter.net 

 

mailto:nburke@ci.charlotte.nc.us
mailto:susan.long-marin@mecklenburgcountync.gov
mailto:susan.long-marin@mecklenburgcountync.gov
mailto:brittany.reynolds@mecklenburgcountync.gov
mailto:Sonya.Harper@mecknc.gov


Committee Commissioner(s) Meeting Frequency Point of Contact 
 
Lake Wylie Marine 
Commission 

 
Elaine Powell 

 
Monthly - 4th Mon @ 7:00 pm 
Meetings rotate from County to 
County 

 
Emily Parker  
704-688 -6507  
EParker@centralina.org 

Metropolitan Transit 
Commission 

Leigh Altman Monthly – 4th Wednesday 5:30-8 p.m. 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Gov Center 
600 E. 4th Street 

Paulus Ford 
Executive Services Assistant 
Phone – 704-336-7245 
Fax – 704-632-8296 
pford@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Planning Coordinating 
Committee (3) 

Staffed by IGR in lieu of 
a regular IGR meeting:  
Laura Meier + 2 other 
IGR members as 
assigned by LM 

Location and time varies Shavon Davis, 704-432-2043  
smdavis@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
 
Alyson Craig  
704-432-5217  
Alyson.craig@charlottenc.gov  
 
Douglas Welton 704-275-3805 
Email: douglas_welton@einsteinslegacy.com 
 

Smart Start Laura Meier Monthly, various dates/times 
(as of 7/22/19 in process of finalizing 
dates and times) 

Smart Start 
Joanette Freeman, Board Chair  
980-314-2729 HYPERLINK 
"mailto:joanette.freeman@mecklenburgcounty
nc.gov"joanette.freeman@mecklenburgcounty
nc.gov  

Women’s Advisory 
Board 

Vilma D. Leake Monthly - 4th Mon @ 5:30 pm 
Valerie C. Woodward Center 
3205 Freedom Drive Ste. 4023 

Evelyn McGill 
980-314-5442  
evelyn.mcgill@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

 

mailto:pford@ci.charlotte.nc.us

